Public safety 31,398,530   8,888,703 1,024,547 89,247
Highways, streets, and parks 32,779,655   7,455,240 13,436,336 8,439,799
Culture and recreation 3,022,930   2,081,035 478,793 -
Interest on long-term debt 272,403   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 87,352,740   22,906,502   16,811,189   9,843,740

Business-type activities:
Creekside Marketplace 1,061,134   3,470,369   -   -

Total 88,413,874$   26,376,871$   16,811,189$   9,843,740$

General revenues:
   Taxes:
   Property taxes
   Sales taxes
   Transient occupancy taxes
   Franchise taxes
   Rental income
   Investment income, restricted
   Investment income, unrestricted
   Loss on disposal of capital assets
   Miscellaneous income

Transfers (note 5)

   Total general revenues and transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position, Beginning as Previously
 Reported

Prior Period Adjustment

Net Position, Beginning, as Restated

Net Position, Ending

Program Revenues

-22-

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

(13,415,968)$   -$   (13,415,968)$
1,204,477   -   1,204,477

(21,396,033)   -   (21,396,033)
(3,448,280)   -   (3,448,280)

(463,102)   -   (463,102)
(272,403)   -   (272,403)

(37,791,309)   -   (37,791,309)

-   2,409,235   2,409,235

(37,791,309)   2,409,235   (35,382,074)

14,730,525   -   14,730,525
15,840,511   -   15,840,511

794,846   -   794,846
3,520,613   -   3,520,613
6,260,337   -   6,260,337

171,445   -   171,445
937,260   50,190   987,450

(659,841)   -   (659,841)
489,778   -   489,778

4,250,000   (4,250,000)   -

46,335,474   (4,199,810)   42,135,664

8,544,165   (1,790,575)   6,753,590

906,478,667   32,486,797   938,965,464

20,240,648   817,083   21,057,731

926,719,315   33,303,880   960,023,195

935,263,480$   31,513,305$   966,776,785$

Net (Expense) Revenue
and Changes in Net Position

City of San Marcos

Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds
June 30, 2014

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
-23-

Special Revenue Capital Projects
San Marcos
Affordable Public

General Housing Facility

Cash and investments (note 2) 51,033,993$   6,516,029$   20,386,146$
Cash and investments with fiscal agents (note 2) -   9,129,197   -
Receivables:

Taxes and special assessments 2,182,285   -   -